about

# **Daniel Yamini MD FACS**

The cofounder of Sunset Cosmetic Surgery, Dr. Daniel Yamini specializes in precision cosmetic enhancements of the breasts, body and face. Board certified in both plastic and general surgery, he has performed thousands of cosmetic procedures to date.

#### Affiliations & Licensure

Board Certified by the American Board of Plastic Surgery and the American Board of Surgery

> Fellow of the American College of Surgeons

Member of the American Society for Aesthetic Plastic Surgery

Member of the American Society of Plastic Surgeons

Fellow of the American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery

Member of the Los Angeles Society of Plastic Surgeons

License: California Board of Medicine

# **Education & Training**

Advanced Aesthetic Fellowship for subspecialty plastic surgery training in facial, breast and body procedures Beverly Hills, California

Plastic Surgery Residency at Providence Hospital and Medical Centers & The Institute for Craniofacial and Reconstructive Plastic Surgery Detroit, Michigan

General Surgery Residency University of California Los Angeles Harbor General Hospital

Medical College of Wisconsin

Stanford University Bachelor of Science, Biology Bachelor of Arts, Psychology

### Honors & Press

Dr. Yamini was recently listed among the 2014 TOP DOCTORS, as chosen by their peers, in *Los Angeles Magazine* and has been featured numerous times in the Consumers' Research Council of America's *Guide to America's Top Plastic Surgeons* and *Guide to America's Top Surgeons*. He has been recognized with multiple *Patients' Choice Awards* and *Compassionate Doctor* recognitions on Vitals.com and his practice at Sunset Cosmetic Surgery ranks among the Top 1% of BOTOX® and JUVÉDERM® providers in the nation.

Dr. Yamini is part of a select group of plastic surgeons nationwide who serve on the advisory board of the largest breast implant and facial cosmetic manufacturers. As a board member, he is closely involved with the latest developments in products and technologies used for cosmetic enhancement.

Dr. Yamini has appeared on The KTLA Morning Show, Entertainment Tonight and Dr. 90210 and has been quoted in The Los Angeles Times, Elle, Stuff, Health & Fitness Sports and The Aesthetic Surgery Journal.

# Surgical Philosophy

"Patient safety, comfort and satisfaction are top priorities for me. I perform each procedure with extreme care and attention to detail, using the least invasive methods possible to safely and consistently achieve natural-looking results."

#### Procedures & Services

Breast Enhancement: Breast Implants, Lifts, Reductions, Revisions and Tuberous Breast Correction Body Sculpting: Liposuction, Tummy Tucks, Body Lifts, Mommy Makeovers and Brazilian Butt Lifts

Facial Enhancement: Rhinoplasty, Facelifts, Fat Grafting, Chin Implants Eyelid Enhancement and Brow Lifts

Non-Surgical Procedures: BOTOX<sup>®</sup>, JUVÉDERM<sup>®</sup>, VOLUMA<sup>®</sup>, Radiesse<sup>®</sup>, Restylane<sup>®</sup> and Sculptra<sup>®</sup>



Member of the American Society for Aestheric Plastic Surgery









Daniel Yamini MD FACS Board Certified Plastic Surgeon

